PARIS **25 July, 2024**



Ardian arranges a unitranche financing to support leading software publisher Arche MC2 Group

Ardian, a world leading private investment house, today announces the arrangement of a unitranche facility to refinance the existing debt of Arche MC2 Group. The financing package also includes a dedicated line to enable the group in accelerating its external growth strategy.

Headquartered in Aix-en-Provence, France, Arche MC2 Group is the leading software publisher for social care in France. The Group is spearheading the digitalization of the sector by providing cutting-edge and mission-critical solutions across the value chain, serving a diversified base of both public and private customers.

The Group has demonstrated an impressive growth trajectory, with sustained organic performance and transformative acquisitions completed over recent years, under the leadership of its current management team and with continued support from its shareholders, led by Activa Capital.

"I am pleased with this new backing from Ardian, which highlights Arche MC2 Group's commitment and capability to pursue its growth trajectory both organically and through acquisitions."

• GUILLAUME BOUILLOT • PRESIDENT OF ARCHE MC2 GROUP

"We are excited to partner with Arche MC2 Group on this new growth chapter, together with its management team and shareholders. The Group has demonstrated its ability to grow both organically and through acquisitions, and we believe that our tailor-made financing solution is well suited to its ambitious strategy for the coming years."

• GREGORY PERNOT • CO-HEAD OF PRIVATE CREDIT FRANCE & MANAGING DIRECTOR AT ARDIAN

"This new critical phase for Arche MC2 Group aligns with our commitment to supporting ambitious entrepreneurs in innovative services, aiding them in accelerating their group's growth trajectory."

• CHRISTOPHE PARIER & ALEXANDRE MASSON • MANAGING PARTNERS OF ACTIVA CAPITAL

— PRESS RELEASE —

PARIS 25 July, 2024



PARTIES TO THE TRANSACTION

Arche MC2

Activa Capital: Christophe Parier, Alexandre Masson, Frédéric Singer, Elliot Thiéblin

Turenne Santé: Mounia Chaoui, Grégory Dupas Arche MC2: Guillaume Bouillot, Jean-Marc Doucet

Financial Advisor: Edmond de Rothschild Corporate Finance (Arnaud Petit, Paul Assaël, Laurent Neubauer, Carlos Martinez, Pierre-Louis

Financial Due Diligence: PwC (David Willems, Arnaud Stenger, Hajar Benchikar)

Legal Advisor (corporate & tax): Hogan Lovells (Stéphane Huten, Ludovic Geneston, Alexandre Jeannerot, Guillaume Labrunie, Maryll

Legal Advisor (financing): De Pardieu Brocas Maffei (Sébastien Boullier de Branche, Eryk Nowakowski)

Ardian

Grégory Pernot, Melchior Huet, Adélaïde Homolle

Legal Advisor (financing): Willkie Farr & Gallagher (Paul Lombard, Ralph Unger, Pauline Sarda)

ABOUT ARDIAN

Ardian is a world-leading private investment house, managing or advising \$166bn of assets on behalf of more than 1,650 clients globally. Our broad expertise, spanning Private Equity, Real Assets and Credit, enables us to offer a wide range of investment opportunities and respond flexibly to our clients' differing needs. Through Ardian Customized Solutions we create bespoke portfolios that allow institutional clients to specify the precise mix of assets they require and to gain access to funds managed by leading third-party sponsors. Private Wealth Solutions offers dedicated services and access solutions for private banks, family offices and private institutional investors worldwide. Ardian's main shareholding group is its employees and we place great emphasis on developing its people and fostering a collaborative culture based on collective intelligence. Our 1,050+ employees, spread across 19 offices in Europe, the Americas, Asia and Middle East are strongly committed to the principles of Responsible Investment and are determined to make finance a force for good in society. Our goal is to deliver excellent investment performance combined with high ethical standards and social responsibility.

At Ardian we invest all of ourselves in building companies that last.

ardian.com

Media Contact

ARDIAN

HEADLAND ardian@headlandconsultancy.com